91
E
3.
55
3.
0/
04
.0

9
3.3.1 Model code
 (also order example)
SN360      -  50  AA  /  010  U  -  360  D  D
Series
Code
No details = standard
B  = bladder accumulator shell 1)
K = piston accumulator cylinder 2)
M = diaphragm accumulator half-sections 3)
Nominal volume [I]
Connection type
Connection type on connection side
A = ISO 228 (BSP)
B = DIN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric)
C = ANSI B1.1 (UNF seal SAE)
D = ANSI B2.1
F = flange
Drain side (condensate)
A = ISO 228 (BSP)
B = DIN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric)
C = ANSI B1.1 (UNF seal SAE)
D = ANSI B2.1
F = flange
1 = sealed with blanking plug
2 = with condensate drain, hex. socket cap screw
3 = with condensate drain valve
4 = with Minimess valve
Material code
Material (of connection)
0 = no components
1 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
4 = carbon steel with protective coating
6 = low temperature steel
Material of vessel
1 = carbon steel
2 = carbon steel with protective coating
4 = stainless steel
6 = low temperature steel
Seal material (elastomer)
0 = no elastomer used
2 = NBR (Perbunan)
4 = IIR (Butyl)
5 = TT-NBR
6 = FKM (fluoro rubber)
Certification code
U = PED 97/23/EC 4)
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Size for connection side (see Table 3.3.2)
Size for drain side (see Table 3.3.2)
0 = for  1-4
3. NITROGEN BOTTLES
3.1. DESCRIPTION AND
CONSTRUCTION
HYDAC nitrogen bottles are used to take
in and store nitrogen. HYDAC offers a wide
selection of bottle types, such as forged
accumulators, bladder or piston type.
3.2. ADVANTAGES
Using HYDAC nitrogen bottles provides
the following benefits:
Cost-effective increase of the  �
accumulator volume and as a result
Smaller accumulators for the same gas  �
volume.
3.3. STANDARD BOTTLES
Description Volume
[l]